

ÚITEM NO.68

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31320-31321/2015
SURJIT BAHADUR AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Youshaadhara Jha,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

All the respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn .

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG